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VIRGINIA BRUCE

WIEA at 7 p m.

Today's Radio
Highlights
Music

9 a. m.—Fred Waring (WIBA)
"Bin Bam Bum," "Lamplight."

6 p. m.—Supper Club (WIBA):
"When Is Sometime?" "Under-
neath the Linden Tree."

6:30 p. m.—Club 15 (WBBM):
"Tell You Mama," "She's a Home
Girl," "Why Won'tcha?" "You
Broke Your Promise."

7 p. m. — Gordon MacRae
(WISC): in "Best Foot Forward,"
with Betty Garrett, Eileen Wilson.

7:30 p m. — Concert Hour
(WIBA): Christopher Lynch,
Howard Barlow orchestra; "The
Girl That I Marry," "Then You'll
Remember Me," "Star of the
County Down," "Naila Waltz,"
Foster medley.

8 p. m.—Great Artists (WIBA)
Cloe Elmo, contralto; Donald
Voorhees, conductor; "Just for
Tonight," "Stride la Vampa,"
"Hungarian Dance No. 4," "Still
As the Night," "O Primavera,"
"Eugene Onegin" waltz, card scene
from "Carmen."

Let's Go to the Met (WISC):
music from "The Barber of
Seville."

* * *

Drama
7 p. m.—Cavalcade of America

(WIBA): Virginia Bruce in "Boy
Wanted." story of adoption
Inner Sanctum (WBBM): Char-
lotte Holland in "Appointment
with Death."

8 p. m. _ Radio Theater
'(WBBM): Loretta Young, Robert
Cummings, Wendell Corey in
"The Accused."

9:30 p. m.—Radio City Play-
house (WMAQ): "Luck," by Wil-
bur Daniel Steele.

» * *

Discussion
11 a. m.—Woman's World

'(WKOW): Mrs. E. ,L. Jones on
"The School Bond Issue.

1:45 p. m. — Nancy Craljr
(WISC): interviews-Gov. Gordon
Browning of Tennessee, Maxey
Jarman, Southern industrialist.

3:25 p. m. — Contemporary
Trends (WHA): "The European
Recovery Program.''

4:30 p. m. — Union Forum
'(WHA): Dr. Amos Taylor.

9 p. m. — American Forum
(WGN): 'Should the Congress
Adopt Truman's Social Security
Program?"; Rep. C. T. Curtis (R-
Neb.) Social Security Commis-
sioner A. J. Altmeyer.

9:30 p. m. — On Trial (WISC):
"Should Civil Government Be
Extended to American Colonies?"

* # *

Quiz
1.30 p. m.—Quiz Club (WGN)

new series with guest experts.
* * *

Variety
5:30 p. m. — Herb Shrlner

(WBBM): and Marilyn Maxwell.
7:30 p. m. — Talent Scouts

(WBBM): Mary Sutherland,
comedienne; Carta and Cabiata,
duo-pianists; "Brown Dots,"
quartet; Russell George, baritone.

9 p. m. — Talent Quest
'(WKOW):
theater.

finals at Orpheum

Sports
6:45 p. m. — Inside of Sports

'((WKOW): Yankees' prospects.
10:15 !». m. — Joe Hasel

XWISC): visits New York Giants.
10:45 p. m. — Golden Gloves

(WGN): inter-city championship
bouts.

* * «

Miscellaneous
9:30 a. m. — Ranger Mac

(WHA): "The Modest Mosses."
10 a. m.—Homemakers (WHA):

"Watching Your Child's Play
Needs:" "Care for Your Carpets."

12:30 p. m.—Farm Program
'(WHA): "What's New in Grass-
land Farming;" "Quick Growing
Hays for 1949."

3 p. m. — Kay Kyser (WISC):
interviews Phil Cavaretta.

Entertainment
MONDAY. MAR. 28

Madison: "An Act of Murder" at 1.
4. 7:05. and 10:20: "High Fury" at 2:50.
5:50 and 8:55.

Play .Circle: "This Happy Breed."
continuous from 12 noon.

Capitol: "Flaxy Martin" at I. 4:10.
7:15. %nov- 10:15; "Moonrlse" at 2:40.
5:40. and 8:45. '

Strand: "Rogue's Regiment" at 1.
4:10. 7:20. -and .10:30: "Belle Starr's
Daughter" at 2:40. 5:55. and 9:05.

Orphenm: "Family Honeymoon'* at
1. 3:09. 5:18, 7:27. and 10:20; Finals
Talent Quest at 8:55.

Parkway: "Hamlet" at 2:30 and 8:30.
Majestic: "Sonff of Idaho" at 1- 320.

5:45. 8:10. and 10:35: "Flghtlrre Rane-
er" at 2:20. 4:45. 7:10. and 9:35.

Middleton: "Melody Time" at 6:40
and 9:15; "Don't Trust Your Husban'fl"
at 8:05 and 30:30.

Eastwood :• "Hllla of Home" at'.SOO
and 9:30; "Emperor Waltz" at 8.

. TUESDAY. MAR. 29 -
OrnbQum:. "Family .Honeymoon" at

1:20. 3:30. 5:40. 7:50. and 10.
East-Rood:* "Letter from an Un-

jRadw

t:9»

6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:31)
!:45
8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45
"9:00 ""
9:15
8:30
9:45

! 10:00
i 10:15

10:30
10:45
iTSb
11:15
11:30
11:45
13:00
12:1$
12:30
12:45
1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45

2:15
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30
3:45

4:lt
4:30
«:45

5:15
5:30
5:45

6:15
6:30
6:45

7:15
7:30
7:45

8:15
8:30
8:45

9:15
9:30
9:45

10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45

WIBA
1310 kc.

Farm
Frollu

Jimmy and
the Bangers

uiock
News
Musical Clock
Musical Clock
Betty
Trading Post
News
Fred

Waring
Road 01 Lit*
Brighter Day
Eddy Arnold
Love and Laarn
Jack Bercb
Lora Lawton
Linda's Love
Music for Today
Farm

Roundup

* Farm Service
• New«
• March Time
• Double

or Nothing
• Today's Cn'ren
* Today's Music
• Life Beautiful
• Ma Perkins
* Pepper Young
• R't to Happln's
• Backstage Wife
• Stella Dallas
• Lorenzo Jones
• Wldder Brown
• News: Madison

Hour
• Madison Hour
* Story Corner
* Melodic Gems
• Fiesta Time
• Newo
• Sports; News
• Supper Club
• News >J World
• Dinner

Melody: News
• Cavalcade

of America
• Concert

Hour
• Great

Artists
• Doctor

1. Q.
• Contented

Hour
•ToniKhtfs Music
• Edw. J. Gehl
• News
• lonlght's Music
• Boswjn Svmoh.

Rehearsal
* Journal News
1310 Club
1310 Club

News

(pswqAcuTL StJuuivdbLdL, bii, i%T *y* o^v.r ^_r faWk
M O N D A Y

WISC
1480 kc. ..

• Top o' Morning
• News: TOD

o' the Morning
• Top: Newa

• Top: News
• Top o' Mprnlng
• Top;' Qeo.Hlcm
• Breakfast ,

Club *
* Breakfast

Club
• My True

Story; New*
• Easy Rhythm
• Jane Jordan
* Nelson Olmsted
• The Klrkwoode
* organology
* Galen Drake
« To t-.he

Ladles
• To The.

Ladles

* News
* The Stars Sing
* Dorothy Dijc
• Breakfast

In Hollywood
• Curtain Call
• Nancy Craig
• Music

for Two
• House

Party
* Kay

Kyser
• Ethel & Albert
• Varsity
•.Varsity

Jamboree
• Varsity
* The Boosevelts
• Challenge of

the Yukon
• Jack

Armstrong
• Edwin O. Hill
• Elmer Davis
• Deslcn

for Dintnf?
• Gordon

MacRae
and Guests

• Henry J. Taylor

the Met
• Child World
* Stars In Night
• Capitol Report
* Earl Godwin
• On

Trial
• News
• Joe Hasel
• Gems; Dane

Orchestra

Orchestra
• Dance

Music: News

1 WKOW
1 1070 ke.
Chore

Time
Chore

Time

News
Coffea

Club: News

Club: New*
Coffee

Club
Reverend '

Epp •
Mary Poster
News; Jerry Blake
John Nesbitt
Your Neighbor
Gabriel Heatter
Lanny Ross
Woman's World
Kate Smith
Dalryland

Party •
Dalryland Party
News
Dinner Bell
Melody Garden
Queen for

a Day
Welcome
Listen to Larsen
A. Woman's

Work
The Happy

Gang
Pat Sings
Day Dreams
Kate Smith
Two-Ton Baker
Harmony

House
Harmony

House
Hy Time
Hy Time
Sizing Up Sports
Tom Mix
News; Weather
Dinner Music
Pulton Lewis. Jr.
Inside at Sports
Straight

Arrow
Srieriock

Holmes: News
Gabriel Hsatter
Sews Reel
Fishing and

Hunting Club
Talent

Quest
Private

Stock
News
Wuslc: Sports
Madison

Muslcale: News
Punatlcs
Moonlight

Serenade: News
Serenade

WIBU
1240 kc.

Silent
Silent
Rural

Roundup

Service
Newel' Weather
Farm News
News; Musical

Clock
Musical

Clock
• News; Pioneers
Dr. Mlchaelsnn
• Sweet

Music
Women's News
• Organ Melodies-
Mid-Morn Ing

Matinee
News: Matinee
Headlines
News; Farm
• and Home

Nrfon News
News: Markets
Farm and Home
Farm Service
SI Hays

and Daughter
* Music Booth
Prayer

Band
• Marine Band
* Guest Star
Hymn

Time
* Melody

Hour
• Melody

Hour
• Bund Parade
Serenade
Fiesta
• University

Special
• U. Special
• Sports Time
Serenade
• Hit Tunes
Bing Sings
Serenade in

Music: News
* OlrJ Timers

Jamboree
Old Timers

Jamboree
Old Timers

Jamboree

Jamboree
• News: At

Youi- Request
• At Your

Request
• At Your

Request
Silent
Silent
Silent
Silent

WBBM
780 kc.

Paul
Gibson

Paul
Gibson: Newa

News of World
News
Listen

to Cliff .
News
Gold Coast
Pickup Time

News
Rhyme Ones Pay
Arthur

Godfrey
Arthur

Godfrey
Grand Slam
Rosemary
Wendy Warren
Aunt Jenny
Helen Tjrent
Our Gal Sunday
Big Sister
Ma Perkins
News
Guiding Ught
2nd Mrs, Burton
Perry Mason
Nora Drake
You Tick
David Harum
Hill trip House
News
R Q. Lewis
Hint Hunt; New

Look at Life
Winner Take AH
More Prom Life
Paul

Gibson
Between Us Girls
Gold Coast
News
News
Herb Shrlner
Lowell Thomas
Beulah
Jack Smltb
Club 15
Edw. R. Murrow
Inner

Sanctum
Talent

Scouts
End lo

Theater
Radio

Theater
My Friend

Irma
Bob

Hawk
News
Paul Gibson
Billy "Leach
News; Music
Sports;- Dance

Orchestra
Dance

WENR-WLSI. WGN . WMAQ
890 kc. 720 kc. 1 670 kc.

Bulletin Board
Devotions
Your Land

Maa and Bob
Bob Archer
Sage Riders
News
Breakfast

Club
Breakfast

Club
My True

Story
Betty Crocker
Jane Jordan
Capt. Btubby
Buccaneers
l«a Malnna
News
Welcome

Travelers
Farm World

Today
Dinner Bell

Time
News
Doc Burllngtiam
Almanac
Schooltlma
Bride and

Groom
Ladies Ba

Seated
Hpuse

Party
Kay

Kyser
Qalen Drake
Lulu Belle, Scotty
Martha, and

Helen
News
Beulah Karney
Challenge of

the Yukon
Jack

Armstroner
News; Markets
Air Edition
Lcne

Panger
Gordon

MncRae
and Guests

Henry J Taylor
Dem Education
Arthur Qaeth
Child's World
Stars In Night
Little

Herman
On

Trial

Skip Farrell
Bob Elson
Platter Party
Platter Party
Frankle Masters
Barclay Allen

Rise and
Shine

Farm Service

Record Reveille
News; Record!
Record

Newa
Two Ton Baker
Vtckl Stevens
Wishing Well
News
License Bureau
Art Baker
Soott, of Muslo
News
Victor H.Undlnar
Gabriel Heatter
Virginia Gale
Kate Smith
Kate Smith
Blng Crosby
News
Let's Rave

Pun
Farm Market*
News
Queen

for a Day
Quiz Club
We Three
Cedric Foster
Hal and Lee
Melody Time
P. McCormack
Radio Qul2
To Be An'ced
Linda's 1st Love
Editor's Daughter
News
Marshall Kent
Spotlight
Telephone Quiz
Cisco

Kid
Capt Midnight
Tom Mix
Dr Bradley
John Nesbttt
News
Inside of Sporta
Straight

Arrow
Sherlock

Gabriel Heartpr
This Is the Stnfy
Pishing and

Hunting Club
American

Forum
Guy

Lombardo
Jim Amecha
Dal line Detective*
News: Songs
GoldQn Gloves
Golden Gloves
Golden Gloves
Dunce

Newi
Town u>4

Farm

Norman
Ross

Norman

Tour
Neighbor

Norman Rose

Fred
Wartnt

Road of Life
Brighter Day
Do It Yourself
Lovu and Learn
Jack Bercb
Lora Lawton
Aunt Mar;
It's Your Life
Elizabeth Bart
Music
News: O Utley
Food

Magician
Jack Kilty
Double or

Nothing
Today's Ch'ren
Light of World
Life Beautiful
Ma Perkins
Pepper Young
HlEht to Hap'nesi
Backstage Wife
Stella Dalian
Lorenzo Jones
Wldder Brown
A Girl Marries
Portia Paces Life
Just Plain BUI
Front P Farrell
News
Dave

Garroway
News
Jimmy Blade
News of Worm
Hnme Towners
H V. Kaltenborn
Cavalcade of

America
Concert

Grpat
Artists

Doctnr
I. Q

Contented
Hour

Radio City
Playhouse

Supper Club
News -
Barry Wood
Tunes and Tin*
News
Night Muslo
Promenade

T U E S D A Y

:*•
1:11
• :JO
«:4S
7:00 "~
T>J5
7:3*

1:3*
8:43
9:M
9:15
9:30

ioToo
10:15
le:30
10:41

WIBA
1310 kc.

Frolic
Jimmy and

the Rancers
News: Clock
Musical Clock
News
Musical Clock

Betty
Trading Pott
News
Fred

Waring
Road of Life
Brighter Day
Eddy Arnold
Love and Lmra
Jack Bercb
Lora Lawton

WISC WKOW
1480 Ke. 1 1070 ke.

• News; Top
• Top o'Mornlng
• Top; News
• Top o' Morning
* Top: News
• Top o' Morning
• Top; Geo.Hlcks
* Breakfast

Club
• Breakfast

Club
• My True ""

Story: News
• Easy

Rhythm
• Nelson Olmsted
• Tha Klrkwooda
• Organology
• Galen Drake

Chore
Tlmo

Chora
Time

Coffee Club
News
Coffee

Club: News
Coffee

Club: New*
Coffee

Club
Reverend

EBP
Mary Foster
News: Jerry Blake
John Nesbitt
Your Neighbor
Gabriel Heatter
Lanny Ross

WIBU
1240 kc.

Silent
Silent
Rural

Roundup
News: Farm

Service: News
News: Weather
Farm News
News: Musical

Clock
Musical

Clock
* News; Pioneers
Heb-Chrn Hr.
• Sweet

Music
Women's Newa
Chore Boys
Mtd-MorninB

Matinee

WBBM
780 KC.

Paul
Gibson

Paul
Gibson; News

News of World
News
Listen

to Cliff
News
Golrl Coast
Pickup Time
Shopping
News
Rhyme Ones Pay
Arthur
' Godfrey
Arthur

Godfrey
Grand Slam
Rosemary

WENR-WLSI WGN
890 *tc ' 720 Kc.

Farm Bulletin
Devotions
Karl and Hatty
News
Mac and Bob '
Bob Atcher
Ease Riders
Nnws
Breakfast

Club
Breakfast

Club
My True

Story
Betty Crocker
Hvmn Time
Capt. Stubby.

Buccaneers
Ted Malnne
News

Rise and .
Shine

Farm Service
News
Record Revllle
News: Reveille
Record

Reveille
News
Two Ton Baker
Vlckl Stevens
Wishing Well
News
License Bureau
Art Baker
Spots of Muslo
News
Victor Llndiahr
Gabriel Heatter
Virelnia Gale

WMAQ
670 kc.

News
Town and

Farm

Norm an
Ross

Norman
Ross; Neva

Your
Neighbor

Norman Rosa

Fred
Wartns

Road of Life

Dr. Payl
Love and Leant
Jack Bercb
Lora Lawton

WHA and WHA-FM
970 Kc.—88.7 Me.

MONDAY
A. M.

Band Wagon
Mcrnlnc News
Weather Report
Morning Melodies
Transition to Industrial Society
Nursery School at the Air
Afield with Ranger Ma'-
Weather Report
Hnmemakers' Program
Piano Melodies
News and Vlewa
Epochs of Comedy
Noon Mualcale
News
Farm Program
Chapter a 'Day
Democracy In Action
Weather Report
Following Congress
Music of the Masters
Contemporary Trends
Music Album
Union Forum
Music You Want
News and Sports

FM ONLY
Dinner Muslcale
Evening Concert
Chapter a Day
Musical Moments
News and Vlewa
Music of the Masters
Following ConBTess
Composers' Hour
NlKht News (to 11)

11:00
11:15
11:30
il£.45_
12:00
12:15
li:30
J2j45_
1:00
1:15
1:30
1:45

>:0»-
2:1S
2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15
3:30

4:0»
4:15
f:30
• :45

5:15
5:30
A:4S

6:00~
6:15
1:30
ej45
7:00~
>:!5
7:30
7:45
t:00~
8:15
8:30
«:45
9:90~
9:15
9:30

-9_iH
10:00~
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:15
ll:3B
11:45

Linda's First
Muslo for Today
Farm

Roundup
• Newa: Roundup
• Farm 8*r»lc»
' News

March Tlm»
Double or
Nothing

• Today's Oh'ren
' Today's Music

Life Beautiful
Ma Parking

• Pepper Young
* R't to Hap'nese

Backstage Wire
Stella Dalian
Lorenzo Jones
Wldder Brown

• News: Madison
Hour
Madison

* Story Corner
Melodic Gems
Fiesta Time
News
Sports; New»_

0 Supper CTub
* News of World
* Dinner Melody
* Music: News

This Is
Your Life
Alan
Young
Bob
Hope
Fibber McQe*
and Molly
BlE
Town
People Are)
Funny
News

• Morton Downey
• Concert

Master
, ••• News

^ Club
The 1310

Club: News

••To th»
Ladles

• To the
Ladles

Baukhage
* News
* The Stars Sing
* Dorothy Dlx

Breakfast In
Hollywood

• Curtain Call
* Nancy Craig

Muslo
for Two

• House
Party
Kay Kyser
Kollege

• Ethel & Albert
* Varsity
* Varsity

Jamboree
• Varsity

The Boosevelts
Green
Hornet

• Sky
King
E. O. Hill: Sp'ts

• Elmer Davis
* David

Harding
Art Mooney
Talent Show

* Town
Meeting

• Town
Meeting
News

* Rex Mauplq
Rex Maupln

* Rex Maupin
* In the Family
* Your Business
" News
* Joe Hasel
• Gems; Danca

Orchestra
News; Dance
Orchestra
Dance
Orch; News

Woman's World
Kate Smith
Farm

Journal
Farm Journal
News
Dinner Bell
Melody Garden
Queen for

_t Day
Welcome
Listen to Larsen
A Woman's

Work
The HappT

Gans
Pat Sings
Day Dreams
Kate Smith
Two-Ton Baker -
Harmony

House
Harmony

House
Straight

Arrow
Sizing Up Sports
Tom Mix
News: Weather
Dinner Music
Fulton Lewis. Jr.
Inside of Sports
Catholic

Hour
Detective

Story: News
Gabriel Heatter
Newsreel
Community

Sing; News
Jazz
Jazz
Medical Assn..
Concert Hall
News
Songs; Sports
Madison

Musicale: Newa
Midnight In

Madison
Midnight In

Madison: News

News: Matinee
Headlines
Matinee
Fnrm Front
Farm Markets
News
News: Markets
Farm and Home
Farm Service
SI -Hays

and Daughter
Christian Science

Music
Booth

• Land Be Bright
" U. 3. Navy
'amily Bible

Hour
Melody
Hour
Melody
Hour

• Spotlight
Serenade
Fiesta

University
Special
UW Special
Sports Tin

Serenade
News

Blng SlngH
Serenade In

Music: News
* Old Timers'

Jamboree
Old Timers'

Jamboree
Old Timers'

Jamboree
• University

Farm Hour
* News: At Your

Request
At Your
.Request
At Your
Your Request

ailent
illent

Silent

Wendy Warren
Aunt Jenny
Helen Trent
Our Gni Sunday
BIB Sister
Ma Perkins
News
Guiding Light
2nd Mrs Burton
Perry Mason
Nora Drake
You Tick
David Harum
Hilltop House
News
Robt. Q. Lewis
Hint Hunt; New

Look at Life
Winner Take All
More From Life
Paul Gibson
Paul Glbsno
Between Us Girls

old Coast
News
News
Herb Shrlner
Lowell Thomas
Beulab .
Jack Smith
Club 15
Edw. R. Murrow
Mystery

Theater
Mr. and

Mrs. North
Melody

Lnne
Strike It

Rich
Hit the

Jackpo*
Mr. Ace

and Jane
News
Paul Gibson
Billy Leach
Jews
Sports; Dance

Orchestra
Dance

Orchestra

Welcome
Travelers

Fnrm World
Today

Dinner Bell
Time

News
Doc Burllnghara
Almanac
School Time
Bride and

Groom
Ladles Be

Seated
House

Party
Kay Kyser

Kollege
3alen Drake
iulu Belle. Scotty
Feature

Foods
News
Beulah KarneT

•rcen
Hornet

Sky
King

News; Markets
Air Edition
David

Harding
_fews
Boks' Clubs
America's

Town Meeting
imertca's
Town Meeting

'ews
To be announced
To be announced
To be announced
"n the Family
STour Business
'aul Harvey
iklp FarreU

Job Bison
Platter Party
Platter Party
•'rankle Masters

Barclay Allen
Jimmy Richards

Kata Smith
Kate Smith
Bing Crnsby
News
Let's Have

Fun
Farm Markets
News
Queen for

a Day
Qulzz Club
We Three
Cedric Fester
Hal and Lee
Melody Time
F. McCormacfc
Padin Qul?
Te be announced
Linda's 1st Love
Editor's Daughter
News
Marshall Sent
Spotlight
Telephone Qulg
Straight

Arrow
Capt Midnight
Tom Mix
Dr. Bradley
John Nesbitt
News
Inside of Sports
Gregory

Hood
Detective

Story
abrlel Heatter

This Is the Story
Myterlous

Traveler
Hawaii

Calls
The

Northerners
Jim Amecbe
Detectives' CaB
News: Songs
Fulton Lewis Jr.
News: Muslo
Ray Pearl
Griff William*
Dance fto 1)

Aunt Mary
It's Your Life
The Rnens
Muslo
News
The Food

Magician
Jack Kilty
Double or

Nothing
Today's Children
Lleht of World,
Lira Beautiful
MB Perkins
Pepper Young
Right to Hap'ni
Backstage Wlf«
Stella Dallas
Lorenzo Jones
Wldder Brown
A Girl Marries
Portia Faces Lit
Just Plain BtU
Tront P. Farrell
News
Dave

Garroway
News
Jimmy Blade
News of World
Home Towners
aicbard Hartne
This Is

Your Life
Alan

Young
Bob

oe*
Flboer 'MoOex

and Molly,
Big

Town
'eople Ar*
Funny

Jupper Club
Morton Downey
Mishel Piastre

Symphonettg
few*
Sports
Listening

* Starred programs are Biso carried on corresponding: FM stations... FM channels!
WTBA-FM . . 101.5 M. WWCF (WIBU) . . 94.9 M.. WISC-FM . . 88J M.

known Woman" at 8:30 and 9:30; "Big
Clock" at 8:15.

Majestic: "Dark Mirror" at 1:15. 5
and 8:40: "WutherinR Heights" at 2:45
6:30. and 10:10.

Madison, Capitol. Parkway, Strand
and Middleton: Same as Monday.

On the Campus
MONDAY. MAR. 28

Agriculture Scholarship G r o u p
Beefeaters, 6 p. m.

Public debate: University of Wiscon-
sin vs. University of Cambridge (Eng-
land). "The Wisdom of the American
Revolution," Memorial Union theater
8 p m.

Latin America Week Reception
Great Hall, Memorial Union, 8 p. m.

Community Center
MONDAY, MAR. 28

Madison Community Center: Craft
1:30 p. m.; Shrine Patrol. 6:30 p. m.
Photo club. 7 p. m.: Handicappec
Young Adults, Bridge, 7:30 p. m.; Dane
County Women's Homemakere' chorus

P' ""' TUESDAY. MAR. 29
Madison Community Center: Girl

Scouts. 9 a. m.; Child Outdance. 11:45
a. m.; Bridge, 1:30 p. m.; MEA, 4 p. m.;
Craft. Button club. Life Guards. Skat
all at 7:30 p. m.

West High Community Center: Ath-
letics for adults, 7 to 9:45 p. m.

'TOPS f.,
SCHNAPP

Organizations
MONDAY, MAR. 28

Madison Civic Chorus: Music room
of vocational school. 7:30 p. m.

TUESDAY. MAR. 29
Madison Civic Symphony orchestra:

Music room of Vocational school, 7:30
P. rn.

Municipal Affairs
; MONDAY, MAR, 28
Board of vocational education.

p. m., vocational school office. *
City plan commission., 7:30 -p. m,,

city hall.

•Exhibits ~~-
"Great Masterpieces" from tbr Net*

gork Metropolitan Museum of Art

...
Peppermint

Mystery Ended
For centurfM/ndllttmo of Pin-Worm* vlet'mr
tav« dfflperately aought a wmy to deal with
tklH p»t> that live In the human body.

A ntw, lelentiSc treatment, J«yM'a P-W
Vwrnlh.,., now offer, real relief. P-W'a vital
Ittlrailtnt ii a medically-approved druz that
attacia FIn-Wornu ID tbe IntMtinet and re-
novel tkem from th» body.

So watch for warning liana, eapadally the
tormenting rectal Itch. Then uk your draniit
for P>W» the email, eaey-to-take tahleti per«
(acted by the famoua "fayne Co., (pedalled
to worm remedlee tor over 100 yean.

Cet rail relief: P-w <3 fw Pin Wermil

Memorial Union. William R. Baocom
collection of African sculpture.

Historical Museum: University
Wisconsin Centennial exhibit. Student
Life and tnterests. Jlrst floor.

Wisconsin tnlon tB eater callery
African art collection '

Portrait of the -Week: Cortland Liv-
ingston. Civil War hero.

Madison Free Library: Paintings of
Dean Meeker and Don Anderson: Len-
ten reading: Articles made by Baltic
refugees now living In Germany: The
World at Your Fingertips. Africa;
Books behind the Headlines: What's
New:' Weekly Newsmap.

Trimpey collection of luster ware,
centennial collection of historic cos-
tumes. Cortland Llvlnsston portrait.

$20 to $1000
HoosehrtdFinance lends money
for ANY good purpose. Yo«
can borrow on your .signature.
car or furniture to pay:

BILLS ,

SEASONAL EXPENSES' '
DOCTOR OR DENTIST 0rU4
REPAIRS ON HOUSE OR 'CAB
EMERetNCIES • ' •

VM CHOOSE MTOTMOir PUW

Repay your loan your way.
Take 6, 12, 15 or more months
to repay depending on the pur-
pose of your loan. You will like
oar fast, courteous service.

MOM o* com M rao«T

HOUSEHOLD
FINANCE

WHO WANT TO EARN

How big your pay check will he de-
pends on how well you select your
career now. Kroger offers you a good
Pa>'ing job loday, and an oppor tuni ty
to increase your earnings s teadi ly—the
f mure and the pay check are up to you.

.There's plenly of fulurt—from clerk
to store manager who earns up to
35,000 a year. And who knows how
much farther—Branch Manager? Divi-
sion Manager? The President of Kro-
ger came up through the ranks.

We need good men for good store jobs throughout
Central and Southern Wisconsin. Today's modern
Kroger store is a colorful, exciting, pleasant place to
work. .. .an open door for high-type, intelligent peo-

ple to start a successful business career.

There's a Kroger job for you with

Good pay Votolions with pay

Shorter hours Group life insurant

Interesting work Fret pension plan

No experience needed Good future

Free job Iroining raunei Security

Come in for a Personal Interview with Mr. Ken
Peterson at the Park Hotel, Madison, Monday and
Tuesday, March 28th and 29th. 9:00 A. M. to 9:00
P. M. Or phone 5-8831 for interview appointment.

(Please do not phone the Park Hotel)

7:30
7:45
7:57
8:00
8:25
9:15
8:30
9:55

10:00
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:50
12:20
12:30
1:00
1:30,
1:57
2:00
2:30
3:25
4-15
4:30
5:15
5:45

6:00
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:15
8:30
9:30

10:00
10:55

7:30
7:45
7:57
8:00
8:15
9:00
9:15
9:30
8:45
9:55

10:00
10:30
10:45
11:00
11:50
11:51
12:20
12:30
1:00
1:30
1:57
2:00
2:15
2:30
3:25
4:15
4:30
5:00
5:15
5:45

6:00
6:45
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:15
8:30
9:30

10:00
10:55

TUESDAT
A. M.

Band Wason
Mornlnff News
Weather Report
Morning Melodies
Program Review
Wisconsin Words
Nursery School of the Air
Let's Find Out
Rent Information
Weather Report
Homemakers' Program
Plona Melodies
News and Views
Freshman Forum
Program Review
Noon Muslcale
NFWS
Farm Procram
Chapter a Day
Let's Draw
Weather Renort
Bring the University Home
Editor's Desk
Music of the Masters
Earth Science
Legislative Forum
From the Music School
Adventures in Research
Music You Want
News and Sports

FM Only
Dinner Musicale
Legislative Forum
EveninK Concer^
Chapter a Day
Musical Moments
News and Views
Music of the Masters
Piof. William S. Stokes
Composers' Hour
Night News (To 11)

Leads 33,000,000

Very wisely. Prof. Bjornar*Bergethon saved "Dry Bones" for
an encore; if he hadn't, Sunday night's audience probably would

still be there applauding, and
holding up the rest of the Uni-
versity o f Wisconsin M e n's
chorus.

As it was, Bergethon was able
to call it off by the simple ex-
pedient of stepping before the
men, raising his hands, and send-
ing them into 'Varsity"—which
traditionally means the absolute,
positive end of any campus con-
cert.

An audience of 1,100 or *n
greeted the organization 'Jiid
heard what was on the whole a
first-rate demonstration of rruile
choral singing—which, admitted-
ly, has its limitations in both va r -
iety and library.

The program covered an area
from religious miisir to musical
comedy, but avoided, with only
one or two exceptions, the songs
svbirh hnve become so t rad i t iona l
with men's glee clubs that they
have also become trite and hack- •
neyed.

The program's first encore was
"Sophomoric Philosophy" writ-
ten by. and sung for Prof. Ray-
mond F. Dvorak, university band-
master who is recovering from
serious injuries suffered in a
train accident.

Bergethon said he hoped
Dvorak was listening; the pro-
gram was broadcast by WHA-

tr
KATHLEEN GEPP

WFOW

New director of the Junior
Red Cross bureau of the
League of Red Cross societies
in Geneva, Switzerland, is
Kathleen Gepp of Melbourne,
Australia.

She will direct activities of
33,000,000 Junior Red Cross
members in 52 nations.

8:00
9:00
9.-30

10:00
10:15
10:30
10:45
11:00
10:30
11:45

12:00
12:15
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
4:45
5:00
5:15
5:30
6:00
6:15
6:30
7:00
7:15
7:30
7:35
8:15
8:30
8:45
9:00
9:30
9:45

10:00

104.9 Megacycles
• MONDAY

A. KI.
Yawn Patrol
Vocal Varieties
Musical Varieties
Marching Along
Sons of the Pioneers
Wally Fowler
Show Tunes
Polka Time
Orsan Hymns
Palmer House Ensemble

P. M.
Musical Portraits
News
Film Favorites
Paul Weston Orchestra
Rhythm Ranch
Farm Program
Old Time Muslo
Homemakers
Smooth Music
Juke Box Jamboree
Parade of Bands
Orsan Music
Piano Land
Kiddle Storytlme •
Korntopla
Muilcaf Me
News
Musical Menu •
Sports Shorts
Sine Crosby
News
Farm Hour
University of Wisconsin Band
Package of New Records
Cubby Hole
Jan Garber
Horace Heldt
News
Dance Band Parade (to 10:30)

FM.
Of the church music, the best

'was probably de Victoria's "Ave
; Maria," although the chorus'
• opening number. Bach's "My
! Spirit Be Joyful," was well
handled. Rachmaninoff's "Glory

iBe to God" turned into a lovely
. , ; thing at the end, although there

EDMONTON — «P1 — A terse were a few rough spots in the
: message from inside the Artie
circle said 7 United States airmen

Terse Message
Tells Successful
Arctic Rescue

•lenu

TUESDAY
A. M.

8:00 Yawn Patrol
9:00 Vocal Varieties
9:30 Musical Varieties

10:00 Marching Alone
10:15 Sons of the Pioneers
10:30 Cllrrie Stone
10:45 Show Tunes
11:00 Polka Time
11:30 Oregon Hymns
11:45 Palmer House Ensemble
12:00 Music for Romancing
12:15 News
12:30 Art Van Damme
1:00 Strauss Waltzes
1:30 Rhythm Ranch
2:00 Farm Program
2:30 Old Time Music
3:00 Homemakers
3:30 Smooth Music
4:00 Juke Box Jamboree
4:30 Parade of Bands
4:45 Organ Music
5:00 Piano Land
5:15 Kiddle Storytlme
5:30 Korntopla
6:00 Musical Menu
6:15 News
6:30 Musical Menu
7:00 Sports Shorts
7:15 Bins Crosby
7:30 News
7:35 Farm Hour
BUS Excursions In Science
8:30 Package of new Records
8:45 Cubby Hole
9:00 Mitt Berth
9:30 Dick Jumens
B.-45 News

10:00 Dance Band Parade fto 10:30)

tion successful' signalled the end
of a four-day search for a U. S.
air force C-82 cargo plane that
crash-landed Thursday. The plane
had been sighted Saturday.

The message from Air Commo-
do.re Martin Costello, in charge of
rescue operations for the Royal
Canadian air force, said the men
were picked up at 4:56 p. m., cen-
tral standard time, Sunday.

Actual rescue of the men was
caried out by a ski-equipped U. S.
air force Dakota following a one
and a half hour flight from Thule,
Greenland. The downed plane was
spotted on the coast of Ellesmere
island on Smith sound between
Baffin bay and Kane base.

Support Urged for Bills
on UW Tax Problem

Urging support for legislative
bills enabling the University of
Wisconsin to make payments for
services rendered by municipali-
ties in lieu of paying taxes, Leo
F. Kosak, president of the Silver
Badge Community club, spoke
Friday to mora than 100 members
attending the club's first social
program.

He also urged members to at-
tend the town of Madison budget
hearing and to vote in the elec-
tion Tuesday.

Entertainment was furnished
by Mr. and Mrs. Jay Bossing, who
gave a vocal and instrumental
duet, and by the West high Ger-
man band. Members of the band
are Douglas Taylor, Myron Dieter,
Leon Petterson, Loib Aronin, Rob-
ert King and Jack Blodgett.

and a completely beautiful sing-
ing of a song from "Carousel"—
"You'll Never Walk Alone."
Donn Holder's solo in "There Is
a Balm in Gilead" was another
peak in the program.

And a word must go '-> Charles
Lunde, accompanist, for his work
in "Dry Bones" and, with an
unidentified partner, in "You'll
Never Walk Alone."

Bergethon had taught his men
almost perfect enunciation and
the ability to project it; one could
understand every word. They
%vere drilled on attack and re-
lease, too, and in response to.his
demands for shading.

TRYOUTS: Geraldine F. Ryan,
director of the Madison Theater
Guild, announced Sunday night
that tryouts for "Arsenic and Old
Lace," final scheduled production
of the Guild's 1948-49 season, will
be held tonight and Tuesday and
Wednesday nights between 7:30
and 9:30 in Room 125, Central
high school.

"All Madison residents over
high school age are cordially in-
vited to be present, including per-
sons interested in any phase of
technical work on the play—scen-
ery, costumes, make-up, proper-
ties, etc.," she said.

The Guild will present Lady
Gregory's one-act play, "Spread-
ing the News," at the Mendota
State hospital soon and players
will be selected for this show in
tryouts on the same three nights.

Approximately 30 parts are to
be cast in the these two plays.

SEE OUR
SPECIAL DISPLAY

OF ROUGH DIAMONDS,
INSTRUMENTS & TOOLS

Cergtoui

IMIRALD

'65008

Tax Included

UNION BUS STATION BLDC.

It will pay you well to see this

educational display — courtesy of

Lazare Klapan & Sons, cutters of

world famous Jonker's diamond.

Free booklets for the asking.


